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More holiday fun from Harbrow More holiday fun from Harbrow 
Consulting & the Bush Tukka Woman!Consulting & the Bush Tukka Woman!

“We love delivering Youth Development 
programs in Pormpuraaw,” Harbrow Mentoring 
Director Marc Harbrow and Bush Tukka Woman 
Samantha Martin said.
“The young people are great to connect with and 
engage in activities very well. 
“The kids of Pormpuraaw really look after one 
another, it’s great to see.”
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, 
caring and sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PPAC News Week is edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

PPAC’s PlaygroupPPAC’s Playgroup  is open on is open on 
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays at the Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays at the 

Corner Shed from 10am to Midday.Corner Shed from 10am to Midday.

Outside School Hours CareOutside School Hours Care  
is available from 3pm to 5pm Monday to is available from 3pm to 5pm Monday to 

Friday during the school year.Friday during the school year.

Vacation CareVacation Care  is available from is available from 
9am – to 4pm Monday to Friday during 9am – to 4pm Monday to Friday during 

the school holidays.the school holidays.

For more information contact For more information contact 
Sandra on 4060 4001Sandra on 4060 4001

Women’s Shelter
Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082

Men’s Support
Coordinator Ronald Kingi
(r.kingi@ppac.org.au)
Phone 0488 928 415

Youth Program
Coordinator Jeremiah Gilbo 
(j.gilbo@ppac.org.au)

Outside School Hours Care/
Playgroup
Sandra Wason
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4001

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy (ldc@ppac.org.au)
Phone 4060 4165 

Night Patrol
admin@ppac.org.au
Mobile - 0474 464 688

Counsellors
Phone 4060 4260

Integrated Healing Service  
Manager/Alcohol & Other 
Drugs
Counsellor Nigel Sullivan 
(n.sullivan@ppac.org.au)
Phone 0474 498 307

Domestic & Family Violence
Yuriko Nakachi
(y.nakachi@ppac.org.au)
Amose Jose 
(a.jose@ppac.org.au)

Family Wellbeing Services
Melanie Conrad
(m.conrad@ppac.org.au)
Coral Harris
(c.harris@ppac.org.au)
Phone: 40604260

NDIS
Gail Giblet
(g.giblet@ppac.org.au)
Phone: 0437 890 427

NDIS Home Support 
Ken Klement 
(k.klement@ppac.org.au)
Contact: 4060 4260

Pormpur Paanth Aboriginal 
Corporation (PPAC) offers:

•	 Domestic violence and drug and alcohol 
preventative education, counselling, 
advocacy and support for families

•	 Social & Emotional Wellbeing Services
•	 Family Wellbeing Services
•	 Play Our Way Activities for Women and 

Girls (new)
•	 Men’s Support Services
•	 Women’s Group Activities
•	 Youth Services
•	 Outside School Hours Care Services
•	 Vacation Care Activities
•	 Child Care Services (Long Day Care)
•	 Playgroup
•	 Community Night Patrol 
•	 NDIS Services
•	 Women’s Shelter Services (Maantchangk 

Women’s Shelter is open 52 weeks a year 
with 7 days a week on-call service)

•	 Domestic, Family, and Sexual Violence 
Frontline Support (new)

 

 

 

  

 

Monday 3 February 2pm-4pm 
Come and join us at the Healing Centre – See 
what we do and how we do it. Conversations, 

fun, activities and enjoy a sushi bowl. 
 

 

 

This will also be a great opportunity for you to provide 
feedback on the services we offer at the Healing Centre.  


